JUNE 23, 2017 PAGE B1 **PUBLIC NOTICES**

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT

Case No. 17PB04215 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of RALPH ALDEN HUNT,

Deceased. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that BARBARA K. THREEFOOT and JENNIFER CECIL have appointed Co-Personal Representatives of the abovecaptioned Estate. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them to the Co-Personal Representatives at address shown below within four months after the date of first publication of this Notice. All persons whose rights may be affected by the probate proceeding may obtain additional information from the court records, the Co-Personal Representatives or the attorney for the Co-Personal Representatives. AND

PUBLISHED this 16th day of

FIRST

DATED

June, 2017. OSB Ryan E. Gibb, #972693

CO-PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVES BARBARA KAY **THREEFOOT** P.O. Box 274 West Linn, OR 97068

(503) 314-8413

JENNIFER GAIL CECIL P.O. Box 1046 Hermiston, OR 97838 (541) 314-2688

ATTORNEY Ryan E. Gibb, OSB #972693 DOUGLAS, CONROYD, GIBB & PACHECO, P.C. 528 Cottage Street NE, Suite 200 PO Box 469

Salem, OR 97308-0469 Telephone: (503) 364-7000 Facsimile: (503) 585-0699 Email: Ryan@dcm-law.com 6/16, 6/23, 6/30

SUMMONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF LINCOLN Case No. 133453

SUMMONS DOMESTIC RELATIONS In the Matter of: Rae D. Webb,

Petitioner,

and Mark S. Kirkland,

Respondent. TO: Mark S. Kirkland, Respondent.

The petitioner has filed a Petition asking for: a modification of parenting plan.

If you do not file the appropriate legal paper with the court in the time required (see below). your spouse/ partner may ask the court for a judgment against you that orders the relief requested.

NOTICE TO RESPONDENT: READ THESE PAPERS CAREFULLY!

You must "appear" in this case or the other side will win automatically. To "appear," you must file with the Court a legal paper called a "Response" or "Motion." Response forms may be available through the court located at: 225 W Olive St, Room 202, Newport, OR 97365. This Response must be filed with the court clerk or administrator within thirty

(30) days along with the required filing fee. It must be in proper form and you must show that the Petitioner's attorney (or the Petitioner if he/she does not have an attorney) was served with a copy of the "Response" or "Motion." The location to file your response is at the court address indicated

If you have questions. you should see an attorney immediately. If you need help finding an attorney, you may contact the Oregon State Bar's Lawyer Referral Service online at www. oregonstatebar.org or by calling (503) 684-3763 (in the Portland metropolitan area) or toll free elsewhere in Oregon at (800) 452-7636. If special accommodation

under the Americans with Disabilities Act is needed, please contact your local court at the address above; telephone number: 541-265-4236. Certificate of Document

Preparation. You are required to truthfully complete this certificate regarding the document you are filing with the court. Check all boxes and complete all blanks that

I selected this document for myself and I completed it without paid assistance. I certify that this is a true

> Rae D. Webb P.O. Box 661, Neotsu, OR 97364

541-992-3050 6/9, 6/16, 6/23, 6/30

NOTICE TO CLAIMANTS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION No. 17PB04219 - Probate In the Matter of the Marianne C. Wilson Revocable Living Trust Agreement,

Marianne C. Wilson, Deceased

Notice is hereby given that Pioneer Trust Bank, N.A. is serving as Trustee of the Marianne C. Wilson Revocable Living Trust, dated June 17, 2003, and amendments, (Trust), and as Trustee has filed a Petition to Determine the Claims of Creditors in the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for Marion County, Circuit Court No. 17PB04219. The Settlor

of the Trust is Marianne C. Wilson.

All claims are required to be presented to Pioneer Trust Bank, N.A., Trustee, P.O. Box 2305, Salem, Oregon 97308.

Claims against the Trust estate may be barred unless presented to the Trustee at the address herein specified within four months from the date of the first publication of this notice.

All persons whose rights may be affected by these proceedings may obtain additional information from the Trustee at the address stated, from the records of the Court, or from the attorney for the trustee, Sarah K. Rinehart.

Dated and first published June 9, 2017.

Pioneer Trust Bank, N.A., Trustee of Marianne C. Wilson Revocable Living Trust,

Petitioner Sarah K. Rinehart, Attorney at Law OSB# 821142 117 Commercial Street NE, Suite 300 Salem, OR 97301 Attorney for Trustee

6/9, 6/16, 6/23

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

In the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for the County of Marion In the Matter of the Estate of James Edward Wiggins, Deceased. No. 17PB04156 - Probate NOTICE TO

INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned has been appointed Personal Representative of the estate of the above-named decedent. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present such claims within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, to Deborah R. Lush, PO Box 1048, Salem, OR 97308, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceeding may obtain additional information from obtain the records of the court, the Personal Representative, or the attorneys for the Personal Representative.

Dated and first published June 9, 2017.

\s\Wynnetta L. Hubbard Personal Representative

Deborah R. Lush, OSB #023732 Heltzel Williams PC P.O. Box 1048 Salem, Oregon 97308-1048 Attorneys for Personal Representative

6/9, 6/16, 6/23

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 17th day of July, 2017, at 10:00 AM, at the main entrance of the Marion Co. Courthouse, in Salem, OR, I will sell the following real property: 822 Pioneer Drive, Silverton, in the case of U.S. BANK TRUST, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST, Plaintiff, JOSEPH D. WILLIAMS, D. WILLIAMS, LAURA COLUMBIA COLLECTION SERVICE, INC., PARTIES IN POSSESSION, Defendant(s). For more information go to http://oregonsheriffssales.org 6/16, 6/23, 6/30, 7/7

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Rosalie Jones has been appointed personal representative for the Estate of Gaylynn Armijo, Marion County Probate Case No. 16PB07882. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the personal representative at her attorney's office located at 530 Center Street NE Suite 712, Salem, Oregon 97301, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the personal representative, or the lawyers for the personal representative, Ralph C. Spooner.

6/16, 6/23, 6/30

It's time to evolve

Our methods for supporting our methods for supporting spine-impaired veterans.



Spine impairment is a leading cause of disability for veterans—and it's on the rise. We urge Americans to back vets up by joining our efforts to treat and defeat these injuries. Get involved, our website is a great place to start.

#BACKVETSUP

VISIT ORTHOINFO.ORG/BACKVETSUP



AMERICAN ACADEMY OF ORTHOPAEDIC SURGEONS orthoinfo.org